FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-26-2000		SHEET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COI Patent and Trader	
			Y		t
To the Honorable Commissioner c	10149716	3	e attached priginal do	ocument or copy ther	eof.
1. Names of conveying parties:			nd address of <del>recei</del>	ving party:	
1) ALEXANDER I. YATSKO' 2) STEPHEN V.R. HELLRIE 3) RICHARD K. KUNZE					
Additional names of conveying parties at	ttached? <u>Yes X</u> No				
Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment Merger		Street Address: MERRILL PLACE,			
Security Agreement		411 FIRS	ST AVENUE SOUT	H, SUITE 600	
Other		City: <u>SE</u>	ATTLE	State WA	
Execution Dates:		Zip: <u>981</u>	04		
1) <u>SEPTEMBER 27, 2000</u> 2) <u>SEPTEMBER 27, 2000</u> 3) <u>SEPTEMBER 27, 2000</u>		Additional nam	nes & addresses attache	ed? _Yes	<u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration number(s):				
If this	s document is being filed to the execution date o				
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Pater	nt No(s).		
09/617,151					
Ac	dditional numbers attached	d? \	⁄es <u>X</u> No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total nui patents i	mber of application	s and	<u></u> <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Pro</u>	perty Law Group PLLC				
Internal Address: <u>DAVID V</u>	/. CARLSON	7. Total Fe			<u>\$40</u>
Street Address: 701 Fifth Ave	enue, Suite 6300			ged to deposit acco	unt
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZI	P: 98104-7092	8. Deposit	account number:	<del>.</del>	
		19-10	)90		<u> </u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docu	ıment.		s true and correct a	nd any attached co	py is a
E. RUSSELL TARLETON	- Russell Signatu	Tuelo	10/	6/00	
Name of Person Signing	J		and dans	Date	
i lotal number of pag	ges including cover sheet,	aπacnments.	. and document:	4	e A <sub>2</sub>

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 901115.419 - L:\901115 - CRAY INC. (HARDWARE)\419\ASSNCOVER.DOC

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Alexander I. Yatskov, Stephen V.R. Hellriegel, and Richard K. Kunze (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 7235 Northeast 152<sup>nd</sup> Place, Kenmore, Washington 98028; 10654 Northeast Byron Drive, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110; and 18918 Northeast 202<sup>nd</sup> Street, Woodinville, Washington 98102, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CANTED COIL SPRING CONDUCTOR ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT CONNECTOR," as described and claimed in the specification and claims of Patent Application No. 09/617,151, which we filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2000, and for which a patent is sought.

WHEREAS, Cray Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a business address at Merrill Place, 411 First Avenue South, Suite 600, Seattle, Washington 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

1

PATENT REEL: 011172 FRAME: 0635

patent on said invention, for	or litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of
protecting title to said inventi	on or letters patent therefor.
9/27/2000	HEliating -
Date	Alexander I. Yatskov
State of Washington County of King	) ss. )
I certify that I	know or have satisfactory evidence that Alexander I. Yatskov is the
person who appeared before	me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument s free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Dated $\frac{9/27/00}{}$
	Signature of Notary Public Cde
OF WASHING	Printed Name Carol Lynn Cole
	My appointment expires $\frac{11/30/03}{}$
9/27/2000	Stat upblellis
Date	Stephen V. R. Hellriegel
State of Washington	) ) ss.
County of King	)
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stephen Van Rensselaer
<del>-</del>	appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed
	edged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	01-01-
OL LYNN'II,	Dated
TO THE STORY	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name / Carol Lynn Cole
7.20-03	My appointment expires $\frac{1\sqrt{20/03}}{}$

PATENT REEL: 011172 FRAME: 0636

9/27/00		Richard K. Kunce		
Date			Richard K. Kunze	0
State of Washington	)			
County of King	)	SS.		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard K. Kunze is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

and the second	Dated $\frac{9/27/60}{}$
Sold Service S	Signature of Notary Public Cand Lynn Cole
	Printed Name Carol Lynn Cole
Noissing of	My appointment expires $\frac{11/20/03}{}$

L:\901115 - Cfay Inc. (Hardware)\419\assignment.doc (901115.419)

**RECORDED: 10/10/2000**